Company of 60 Ffield archers

Open shoot results
Sunday March 10t 2024

Our first shoot of the year is always popular and so was fully booked. However, the dodgy weather forecast did thin the numbers on day, so that only 107
archers turned up to brave the forecasted rain. Predictably this arrived just as the shoor began and stopped just as the medals were given out. During the
shoot itself, the wet conditions may have dampened the scorecards, but not the levels of competition between archers. The new catering team of Steve
and Sue aided by the entire Wetherell Family hit the ground running, to help keep everyone on the go. Our Creak and Christmas Tree courses provided
some contrasting challenges and generated great comments from many of our visitors on the hard work of our course layers. Our next shoot is Sunday May
19th, where we are hoping for a welcome return of that big bright yellow thing in the sky!



PRIMITIVE GENTLEMEN

Alan Jones Ratpack
LONGBOW GENTLEMEN

Nick Murphy C.O.LA

lan Stanley Tendering FA

Jerry Knight
Patrick Hutchinson
Roy Wareham
Alex Furneaux
Andy Joyce
Michael Harman
Ray Russell

Nigel Bundy

Nick Gentle

Longbow Heritage
North Somerset FA
H.C.A

Fleet Ibex
Independent
Independent
SENLAC

Longbow Heritage
Ratpack

AMERICAN FLATBOW LADIES

Georgina Brown
Sophie Twigg

Independent
Exmouth FA

AMERICAN FLATBOW GENTLEMEN

Steve Hinton
Rob Twigg

Ken Payne
Graham Brown

Fleet Ibex
Exmouth FA
Magic Dragon
Independent

504

638
568
548
486
470
466
420
410
314
276
262

524
498

680
674
628
576

HUNTING TACKLE LADIES

Kim Lea

Brenda Pilbeam

Ratpack
Bridgwoods

HUNTING TACKLE MALE JUNIOR

Taylor Treadwell

Independent

HUNTING TACKLE GENTLEMEN

Brendan Reese
Dave Knight
David Curwen
Steve Hipgrave
Steve Rand
Carl Brancher
Keith Nolan
Ken Whittaker
Vince Knight
Mike Davidson
Jeff Kluckers
Charles Liston
Graham Davies

South Wilts
Longbow Heritage
Independent
South Hams FA
Bridgewoods
Independent
South WIlts

Raven FA
Longbow Heritage
Fleet Ibex
Ratpack
Independent
Fleet Ibex

592
298

190

660
658
636
628
594
550
522
510
492
474
404
384
308

TRADITIONAL BOWHUNTER FEMALE JUNIOR

Isabell Reese

South Wilts

484



Pete McDermott Westcroft

Fin Chu Independent
Keith Hodgkinson C.O.LA

Nick Lea Ratpack
Dave Bennett Fleet Ibex
BAREBOW FEMALE CUB

Margo Collins Independent
BAREBOW LADIES

Zoe Burgess Bridgwoods
BAREBOW GENTLEMEN

Jed Cullen South Wilts
Phil Adams Ratpack
Owen Biggs C.O.LA

Nigel Moynihan Aurora

Peter Morgan Cloth of Gold
Carl McLoughlin Purbeck
Robert Egan South Wilts

FREESTYLE FEMALE JUNIOR
Freya Bezencon Ratpack

FREESTYLE LADIES
Isla Bezencon Ratpack

FREESTYLE GENTLEMEN

356
536
530
530
444

320

464

848
734
678
662
622
442
426

332

468

2 spots
1 spot

Retired

TRADITIONAL BOWHUNTER MALE JUNIOR

Ziggy Beard

TRADITIONAL BOWHUNTER LADIES

Raven FA

Shauna Innell South Wilts
Denise Field South Wilts
Simone Young 1066 FA
Linda Palmer Ratpack

Graciela Hernandez Raven

TRADITIONAL BOWHUNTER
GENTLEMEN

John Nicholls South Wilts
Andrew Shelton South Hams
Tony Barnatt 1066 FA
Brett Field South WIlts
Lee Brown Bridgewoods
Roy Fisher Bridgewoods
Steve Blake South Wilts
Paul Skippins Ratpack
Tom Martin South WIlts
Dave Holt South Wilts
Adam Brown SENLAC
Chris Perks South Wilts
Mick Maxen Cloth of Gold
Alan Hill Avalon
Glenn Bolton Bridgewoods
Scott Young 1066 FA

Andrew Lindsay

Thornbry FA

302

602
592
518
514
394

704
694
654
658
654
648
652
646
646
634
628
618
614
614
612
604
596

3 spots 8 kills
3 spots 7 kills

3 spots
1 spot



David Morison Avalon
Steve Munnings Independent
THUMBDRAW GENTLEMEN
Richard Head Raven FA

Fatima Elizabeth FA
First Digit

Belaal Mughal
Shanin Ahmed

TRADITIONAL CROSSBOW GENTLEMEN
Tony Young South Hams FA
Stone Henrriksen Longbow Heritage

CROSSBOW GENTLEMEN
Ken Scott Raven
NON COMP

Andrew Lehane Bridgewoods

526
476

536
494
398

806
714

698

440

Peter Arteton Bridgewoods

Steve Lucas Aurora FA
Neill OBrien Cloth of Gold
Zsolt Csato Independent
Nigel Pogson Raven

James Swaffer Bridgewoods

COMPOUND LIMITED LADIES
Angela Lindsay Tendering FA

UNLIMITED GENTLEMEN

Steve Palmer Raven FA

Dan Allen Ratpack

Jon White Raven FA

Peter Humphrey C.O.LA

Nick Hearn Cloth of Gold
John Hilsden Orien Bowhunters

590
590
464
450
440
394

606

866
874
844
836
752
742

6 spots
2 spots



