Company of 60 Field archers

Open shoot results Sunday March 10th 2024

Our first shoot of the year is always popular and so was fully booked. However, the dodgy weather forecast did thin the numbers on day, so that only 107 archers turned up to brave the forecasted rain. Predictably this arrived just as the shoor began and stopped just as the medals were given out. During the shoot itself, the wet conditions may have dampened the scorecards, but not the levels of competition between archers. The new catering team of Steve and Sue aided by the entire Wetherell Family hit the ground running, to help keep everyone on the go. Our Creak and Christmas Tree courses provided some contrasting challenges and generated great comments from many of our visitors on the hard work of our course layers. Our next shoot is Sunday May 19th, where we are hoping for a welcome return of that big bright yellow thing in the sky!

PRIMITIVE GENTLEMEN			HUNTING TACKLE LADIES				
Alan Jones	Ratpack	504	Kim Lea	Ratpack	592		
			Brenda Pilbeam	Bridgwoods	298		
LONGBOW GENTLEMEN							
Nick Murphy	C.O.L.A	638	HUNTING TACKLE MALE JUNIOR				
Ian Stanley	Tendering FA	568	Taylor Treadwell	Independent	190		
Jerry Knight	Longbow Heritage	548					
Patrick Hutchinson	North Somerset FA	486	HUNTING TACKLE GENTLEMEN				
Roy Wareham	H.C.A	470	Brendan Reese	South Wilts	660		
Alex Furneaux	Fleet Ibex	466	Dave Knight	Longbow Heritage	658		
Andy Joyce	Independent	420	David Curwen	Independent	636		
Michael Harman	Independent	410	Steve Hipgrave	South Hams FA	628		
Ray Russell	SENLAC	314	Steve Rand	Bridgewoods	594		
Nigel Bundy	Longbow Heritage	276	Carl Brancher	Independent	550		
Nick Gentle	Ratpack	262	Keith Nolan	South Wilts	522		
			Ken Whittaker	Raven FA	510		
AMERICAN FLATBOW LADIES			Vince Knight	Longbow Heritage	492		
Georgina Brown	Independent	524	Mike Davidson	Fleet Ibex	474		
Sophie Twigg	Exmouth FA	498	Jeff Kluckers	Ratpack	404		
			Charles Liston	Independent	384		
AMERICAN FLATBOW GENTLEMEN			Graham Davies	Fleet Ibex	308		
Steve Hinton	Fleet Ibex	680					
Rob Twigg	Exmouth FA	674	TRADITIONAL BOWHUNTER FEMALE JUNIOR				
Ken Payne	Magic Dragon	628	Isabell Reese	South Wilts	484		
Graham Brown	Independent	576					

Pete McDermott Westcroft 356		TRADITIONAL BOWHUNTER MALE JUNIOR						
Fin Chu	Independent	536		Ziggy Beard	Raven FA	302		
Keith Hodgkinson	C.O.L.A	530	2 spots					
Nick Lea	Ratpack	530	1 spot	TRADITIONAL BOWHUNTER LADIES				
Dave Bennett	Fleet Ibex	444		Shauna Innell	South Wilts	602		
				Denise Field	South Wilts	592		
BAREBOW FEMALE CUB				Simone Young	1066 FA	518		
Margo Collins	Independent	320	Retired	Linda Palmer	Ratpack	514		
				Graciela Hernandez	Raven	394		
BAREBOW LADIES								
				TRADITIONAL BOWHUNTER				
Zoe Burgess	Bridgwoods	464		GENTLEMEN				
				John Nicholls	South Wilts	704		
BAREBOW GENTLEMEN			Andrew Shelton	South Hams	694			
Jed Cullen	South Wilts	848		Tony Barnatt	1066 FA	654		
Phil Adams	Ratpack	734		Brett Field	South WIlts	658		
Owen Biggs	C.O.L.A	678		Lee Brown	Bridgewoods	654		
Nigel Moynihan	Aurora	662		Roy Fisher	Bridgewoods	648		
Peter Morgan	Cloth of Gold	622		Steve Blake	South Wilts	652		
Carl McLoughlin	Purbeck	442		Paul Skippins	Ratpack	646	3 spots 8 kills	
Robert Egan	South Wilts	426		Tom Martin	South WIlts	646	3 spots 7 kills	
				Dave Holt	South Wilts	634		
FREESTYLE FEMALE JUNIOR				Adam Brown	SENLAC	628		
Freya Bezencon	Ratpack	332		Chris Perks	South Wilts	618		
				Mick Maxen	Cloth of Gold	614	3 spots	
FREESTYLE LADIES				Alan Hill	Avalon	614	1 spot	
Isla Bezencon	Ratpack	468		Glenn Bolton	Bridgewoods	612		
				Scott Young	1066 FA	604		
FREESTYLE GENTLEMEN			Andrew Lindsay	Thornbry FA	596			

David Morison	Avalon	526	Peter Arteton	Bridgewoods	590	6 spots
Steve Munnings	Independent	476	Steve Lucas	Aurora FA	590	2 spots
			Neill OBrien	Cloth of Gold	464	
THUMBDRAW GENTLEMEN			Zsolt Csato	Independent	450	
Richard Head	Raven FA	536	Nigel Pogson	Raven	440	
Belaal Mughal	Fatima Elizabeth FA	494	James Swaffer	Bridgewoods	394	
Shanin Ahmed	First Digit	398				
			COMPOUND LIMITED LADIES			
TRADITIONAL CROSSBOW GENTLEMEN			Angela Lindsay	Tendering FA	606	
Tony Young	South Hams FA	806				
Stone Henrriksen	Longbow Heritage	714	UNLIMITED GENTLEMEN			
			Steve Palmer	Raven FA	866	
CROSSBOW GENTLEMEN			Dan Allen	Ratpack	874	
Ken Scott	Raven	698	Jon White	Raven FA	844	
			Peter Humphrey	C.O.L.A	836	
NON COMP			Nick Hearn	Cloth of Gold	752	
Andrew Lehane	Bridgewoods	440	John Hilsden	Orien Bowhunters	742	